

1969

Myra K. Butler v. Marvin Jay Butler : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Harley W. Gustin; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Butler v. Butler*, No. 11662 (1969).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4808

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	6
POINT I. THE PROPRIETY OF THE AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES	6
POINT II. THE RULING ON THE MOTION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE IS NOT PROP- ERLY BEFORE THE COURT, BUT IN ANY EVENT THE VENUE REMAINS IN DAVIS COUNTY AND DEFENDANT IS NOT PRE- JUDICED THEREBY	10
POINT III. HEARSAY EVIDENCE WAS PROPERLY EXCLUDED	11
POINT IV. THERE WAS NO SUFFICIENT SHOWING OF CONTEMPT UPON THE PART OF THE PLAINTIFF	14
POINT V. CHANGE OF CUSTODY OF THE CHILDREN AS A PUNITIVE MEASURE WOULD BE IMPROPER	19
CONCLUSION	20

INDEX OF CASES CITED

Anderson v. Anderson, 13 U.2d 36, 368 P.2d 264	6
Anderson v. Anderson, 18 U.2d 89, 416 P.2d 308	10
Bott v. Bott, 20 U.2d 329, 437 P.2d 684	10
Burt v. Burt, 59 U.457, 204 P.91	6
Cody v. Cody, 47 U.456, 154 P.952	10
Dahlberg v. Dahlberg, 77 U. 157, 292 P. 214	6
Hyde v. Hyde, U....., 454 P.2d 884	19
Sine v. Harper, 118 U.425, 222 P.2d 571	12
Thurman v. Thurman, 245 P.2d 810	19
Walton v. Coffman, 110 Utah 1, 169 P.2d 97	19
Webb v. Webb, 116 U.155, 209 P.2d 201	12
Weiss v. Weiss, 111 U.353, 179 P.2d 1005	6

AUTHORITIES CITED

Jones on Evidence, Fifth Edition, Vol. 1:	
Section 27, pps. 59-60	14
Section 231, p. 444	13

RULES AND STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Annotated, 1953, Section 30-3-5	10
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure:	
Rule 75 (a)	7
Rule 75 (b)	7
Rule 75 (h)	7
